RESOLUTION R:191-2024

RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROVAL OF ITEMS OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 2023 TRICO JIF SAFETY INCENTIVE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, *N.J.S.A.* 40A:4-87 provides that the Director of Local Government Services may approve the insertion of any special items that shall have been made available by law and the amount thereof was not determined at the time of the adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS, said Director may also approve the insertion of an item of appropriation for an equal amount; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township of Monroe hereby requests the Director of the Division of Local Government Services to approve the insertion of an item of revenue in the budget of the calendar year 2024, in the sum of \$750.00 which item is available as a revenue from 2023 TRICO JIF Safety Incentive Program; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that like sum be and the same is appropriated under the caption of:

General Appropriations:(A) Operations - Excluded from "CAPS":Public and Private Programs Offset by Revenues:2023 TRICO JIF Safety Incentive Program\$750.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an electronic submittal of this resolution be forwarded to the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for approval.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe on June 26, 2024.

TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

CNCL. PRES. CHELSEA VALCOURT

ATTEST:

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 26th day of June 2024 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

RESOLUTION R:191-2024

RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROVAL OF ITEMS OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 2023 TRICO JIF SAFETY INCENTIVE PROGRAM

ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Adams				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. Heverly				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Pres. Valcourt				
Tally:				